
MELUN VILLAROCHE
SBAS FAS DATA BLOCK FNA RNP Z RWY 28

Required Additional Data

FPAP Orthometric Height (metres) 91,4

Runway Direction

ICAO Code LF
LTP/FTP Orthometric Height (metres) 91,4

Output data

Glidepath Angle (degrees)
Course Width (metres)
Length Offset (metres)
HAL (metres)
VAL (metres)

0
0
Z

Operation Type
SBAS Provider
Airport Identifier
Runway 28

Input data

0
E28A
483609,0290N

Approach Performance Designator
Route Indicator
Reference Path Data Selector
Reference Path Identifier
LTP/FTP Latitude
LTP/FTP Longitude
LTP/FTP Ellipsoidal Height (metres)
FPAP Latitude
Delta FPAP Latitude (seconds)

0
1
LFPM

-89,7120

0024117,5420E
135,3
483623,3210N
14,2920
0023947,8300E

49 19 A8 6F 00 20 43 FD 30 81
2C 01 64 00 C8 AF 55 21 C7 E4

Data Block

TCH Units Selector

FPAP Longitude
Delta FPAP Longitude (seconds)
Threshold Crossing Height

35

10 0D 10 06 0C 1C D0 00 01 38
32 05 8A A1 DB 14 CC 55 27 01

15,20
1
3,00
105
0
40

Calculated CRC Value 55 21 C7 E4
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